

HOPEWELL CUMBERLAND PRESBYTERIAN CHURCH IN AMERICA 1600 FIRST STREET • LEIGHTON, AL 35646

Program Prelude
MUSICAL SELECTIONCHURCH STREET CPCA ENSEMBLE CHOIR
CALL TO WORSHIP
PRAYERELDER GLADYS CANTY
SCRIPTURE BROTHER JOEL MITCHELL
MUSICAL SELECTIONCHURCH STREET CPCA ENSEMBLE CHOIR
COLLECTION OF OFFERING
Occasion/WelcomeElder Otis Johnson
MUSICAL SELECTION
INTRODUCTION OF KEYNOTE SPEAKER DEACON MICHELLE NAPIER
MUSICAL SELECTIONCHURCH STREET CPCA ENSEMBLE CHOIR
Keynote Speaker Rev. Felecia Ewing Huntsville Presbytery
HUNTSVILLE, AL
CALL TO DISCIPLESHIPPASTOR CLIFFORD MALONE-HOLLINS
REMARKS ELDER RICHARD BATES JR. BOARD PRESIDENT
Wells of Hope Ministries, Inc.
BENEDICTION

The Reverend Henry Ewing Jr. Cancer Foundation

The Henry Ewing Council Foundation was created by the Hopewell Cumberland Presbyterian Church in America in partnership with The Wells of Hope Ministries, Inc. in 2019. The Foundation was created in memory of the late Reverend Henry Ewing, Jr. because of his service rendered to the Shoals area, the Florence Presbytery, the Alabama Synod, and the Cumberland Presbytery Church in America. Reverend Ewing and his family rendered service over and above to the Hopewell CPCA for 35 years. Reverend Ewing, being a victim of cancer, we created this Foundation to assist those who are also affected by this disease. The Foundation provides opportunities for cancer screening, transportation to doctors, and donations to local and national cancer foundations.

We invite the public to participate in this endeavor by giving donations to this Foundation. Please make checks payable to Wells of Hope Ministries, Inc. and place on the memo line "Henry Ewing Foundation".

Mail to: Wells of Hope Ministries, Inc. P. O. Box 932 Leighton, AL 35646

